SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Seventh Amendment To Master Services Agreement (“Amendment”) is made and entered into by
and between Collin County, Texas (“Collin County™) and Securus Technologies Inc. (“Securus™). This
Amendment amends the Master Services Agreement ("Agreement") previously executed by the parties
cffective November 1, 2012, so as to extend the termination date by a period of an additional fifty-nine
(59) days, through March 31, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the provisions contained herein and the mutual
benefits to be derived from this Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collin County and Securus agree as follows:

i Section 4 the Agreement is amended to provide as follows:

“The obligations of the parties shall be effective as of the Effective Date and shall
end on March 31, 2018.”

2. Remainder of Agreement Unaffected. Other than as set forth herein, the Agreement shall
continue in force per its original terms. This Amendment shall be incorporated into the
Agreement by reference for all purposes.

3. The execution of this Amendment shall in no way waiver or release any rights, claims, duties,
liabilities associated with the underlying Agreement.

Each of the parties has duly executed and delivered this Amendment to be effective on the date of the
last signature below.

Name: Keith Self //
Title: County Judge

pue/26/|%

Attest:

County Cletk

Securus Technologies Inc.

By A e é 6@;@!3\2)

Name: £, et Pyiiam NN . .
Title: ¢ o Freswlawl 2\{) /\)f] 7

&) 49“ c\"‘st 7 o
Date: {1 -28 1T -




